1

2		_					<b>0 01/29/92</b> y, May, D. Somme	rs, B	allard,
3	and Fraser								
4	On	page	42,	line	9,	strike	"1,011,733,000"	and	insert
5	"1,012,081,000"								
6	On	page	42,	line	11,	strike	"1,191,187,000"	and	insert
7	"1,191,614,000"								
8	On	page	42,	line	15,	strike	"2,254,920,000"	and	insert
9	"2,255,695,000"								

- 10 **SHB 2470** H AMD
- 11 By Representative Prentice
- 12 On page 45, after line 9, insert:
- "(13) \$348,000 of the general fund-state appropriation and
- 14 \$427,000 of the general fund-federal appropriation are provided
- solely to restore adult podiatric coverage for fiscal year 1993."

<u>EFFECT:</u> Adds \$348,000 GF-S and \$427,000 GF-F to the DSHS Medical Assistance Program to restore adult podiatric coverage for fiscal year 1993.

OPR -1-